R Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	39294							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
dmc2 Royalty Corporation	Name: FC Royalty Corporation							
1-13-03	Internal							
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 2255-A Renaissance Drive							
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Suite 4							
Corporation-State	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89119							
Other	individual(s) citizenship							
	Association							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛣 No	I № /Coneral Partnerchin							
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ _imited Partnership							
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ cimited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Nevada ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)							
☐ Security Agreement   Change of Name	Other							
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ 100 70							
Execution Date: 28 September 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
A. Trademark Application No.(6)	569420							
	ached Yes No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
Name:Kenneth A. Clark								
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
Internal Address:	Enclosed							
	2024							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP	Deposit account number:							
Street Address:	6. Deposit account number.							
925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700	060625							
Claveland Ohio 44115								
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
	THIS SPACE							
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true							
Kenneth A. Clark	7 January 2003							
	gnature Date							
olal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/16/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FQ:8521

00000190 060625

569420

40.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0134**  CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FILED # CZOYYY-97

OF

OCT 0 2 2001

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DEM HETTER REGULATION OF REAL PROPERTY O

	dmc2	ROYALTY C	ORPORATION	ON ("Corpora	ation"),	, a corporati	on organized	under
the law	vs of th	ne State of Ne	evada, by its	Pre	sident	and		
		tary	<del>-</del>	reby certify:				
****								
	1.	That the boa	rd of directo	rs of said Co	rporat	ion by writte	en consent in	lieu of
meeting dated August 31, 2001, adopted a resolution declaring that the following change								
•	_	ent in the Art	•			_		
				•				
	RESO	LVED that Ar	ticle 1 of sai	d Articles of	Incorp	oration be a	mended to re	ad as
follows:	: "The	name of the	corporation i	is FC ROYAI	LTY C	ORPORATI	ON."	
2	2.	That the num	ber of comm	non shares c	of the C	Corporation	outstanding a	ınd
entitled	to vot	e on an ame	ndment to th	e Article of I	ncorpo	ration is 10,	000; that the	said
change	and a	mendment h	as been con	sented to an	d autho	orized by the	e written cons	ent of
all of the	e stoc	kholders entil	tled to vote t	hereon.				
		NESS WHE	-		-	corporation l		
certifica	ite to t	e signed by i					and i	
Secz	retary			this <u>28th</u>		day of sept	<u>ember</u> 2001.	
				dmc2 Pi)	<b>ΥΔΙ Τ</b> ν		ATION	
dmc2 ROYALTY CORPORATION, a Nevada_co∕poration								
- Johney								
By: Robert A. Rieger Its: President								
				9	>	NR		
					m	W/Dy		
				Rv. Jame	≥= C 1	Rave /		

Secretary

NV010 - GT System Online

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0135